




CLARIFICATION 

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS – PART 4

The answers to the questions below were revised.

1. Question:  In Amendment 003, you provided the wages for all CBA sites.  It looks at through these wages are for Fiscal Year 10/1/03 through 9/30/04.   Can you please verify that these are the wages the contractors are to use in the submission of the proposal for the Base Year and escalated 3.9% of each Option Year?

Answer: The rates provided in Amendment No. 003 are based on CBA rates which the contractor was required to pay during Fiscal Year 10/1/03 through 9/30/04.  A determination must be made by the offeror how it will price its proposal. 
2. Question:  Area 4 – WD 1994-2588, revision 22 for Jackson Hole, WY is not available on the DOL website.  The last revision available is 18.  Please clarify the correct revision number.

Answer:   See http://servicecontract.fedworld.gov/searchsca.htm.
The correct revision is 18.

